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BLAKEY - bench trial set for 8/7/2017 at 10:00 a.m. in Courtroom 1725. Mon 8/7/2017 1... Mon 8/7/2017 5:...
****File Motion to Vacate Even Up Order of 9/1/2016**** Mon 7/31/2017 ... Tue 8/1/2017 12...
BLAKEY -  final pretrial conference set for 7/24/2017 at 1:30 p.m. in Courtroom 1725 Mon 7/24/2017 ... Mon 7/24/2017 ...
***IN FORMA PAUPERIS FILING MUST BE SENT TO 7th CIRCUIT***  SERVED ON ALL PARTIES - PROOF SENT TO COURT Mon 7/24/2017 ... Tue 7/25/2017 1...
BLAKEY Additionally, the case is set for a settlement conference on 7/14/2017 at 11:00 a.m. in Courtroom 1725. Fri 7/14/2017 12... Fri 7/14/2017 3:...
*******Blakey Hearing - Status Conference********** Thu 7/13/2017 1... Thu 7/13/2017 1...
***HEARING JUDGE SCHER CONTINUATION OF STANSBURY MOTION TO DISCHARGE FROM IL INS LIT FEES*** Simon Estate Wed 7/12/2017 ... Wed 7/12/2017 ...
****FILE 4th DCA Case No. 4d16-3314 additional time to file Reply Brief*** Tue 7/11/2017 1... Wed 7/12/2017 ...
BLAKEY - By 5:00 p.m. on 7/11/2017, Plaintiff shall submit copies of all letters exchanged by the parties to: Proposed_Order_Blakey@ilnd.uscourts.gov. Copies ... Mon 7/10/2017 ... Mon 7/10/2017 ...
BLAKEY  responses to motions in limine are due 7/10/2017 Sun 7/9/2017 12... Mon 7/10/2017 ...
BLAKEY - The parties are directed to exchange position letters as follows: Plaintiff shall provide Defendant with a demand letter by 7/3/2017, and Defendants ... Sun 7/9/2017 12... Mon 7/10/2017 ...
**(FILE NOTICE OF REHEARING 4th DCA 4D-16-0222 Shirley Trust Phillips Final Order***  Drop Dead 7/8 Fri 7/7/2017 12:... Sat 7/8/2017 12:...
***NOTICE OF APPEAL 4th DCA to SUPREME DENIAL OF REHEARING 4d16-0222 ***** Wed 7/5/2017 1... Thu 7/6/2017 12...
RESPONSE TO MOTION TO DISMISS 4th DCA ORDER Granting Extension 5 days and Denying Request for Stay ABSOLUTE DUE 7/3/17 Wed 7/5/2017 1... Thu 7/6/2017 12...
BLAKEY - Additional case management dates set as follows: the parties shall file their proposed final pretrial order and motions in limine on or before 7/3/2017 Mon 7/3/2017 1... Tue 7/4/2017 12...
BLAKEY - The parties are directed to exchange position letters as follows: Plaintiff shall provide Defendant with a demand letter by 7/3/2017 Mon 7/3/2017 1... Tue 7/4/2017 12...
***RESPONSE TO ANSWER BRIEF 4th DCA  CASE NO. 4D16-3314 L.T. CASE NO. 2014CP003698 Drop Dead - July 2 17 Fri 6/30/2017 12... Sat 7/1/2017 12:...
CANCELLED BY ROSE***SCHER HEARING SIMON ESTATE ROSE UMC*** Thu 6/29/2017 8... Thu 6/29/2017 9...
***HEARING SCHER - Simon Bernstein Estate  Trustee's Motion to (i) Approve Compromise and Settlement, (ii) Appoint a Trustee for the Trusts Created for D.... Wed 6/28/2017 ... Wed 6/28/2017 ...
***HEARING CONTINUED (Special Set) - Motion of Creditor, William E. Stansbury, for Discharge from Further Responsibility Wed 6/28/2017 ... Wed 6/28/2017 ...
****SCHER NEED TO FILE RESPONSIVE PLEADINGS FOR 6/28 Hearings ***HEARING SCHER - Simon Bernstein Estate  Trustee's Motion to (i) Approve Compro... Wed 6/28/2017 ... Thu 6/29/2017 1...
CANCELLED AND RESET for 6/29 see RENOTICE OF HEARING ***HEARING SCHER UMC - MATTER(S) TO BE HEARD: 1. ESTATE'S SPECIAL LITIGATION COUNSE... Thu 6/22/2017 8... Thu 6/22/2017 9...
***ANSWSER BRIEF DUE 4thDCA Drop Dead 6/22  4D16-3314 L.T. No.: 2014CP003698 Shirley Trust Upon consideration of appellee's May 22, 2017 response, i... Thu 6/22/2017 1... Fri 6/23/2017 12...
****FILE NOTICE OF APPEAL - SCHER ORDER APPROVING SETTLELMENT****  Drop Dead Date 6/21 Wed 6/21/2017 ... Thu 6/22/2017 1...
****RESPONSE DUE TO MOTION TO DISMISS APPEAL CASE NO. 4D17-1607 - 2012CP004391XXXXNB - Drop Dead on 6/19 Mon 6/19/2017 ... Tue 6/20/2017 1...
****RESCHEDULED HEARING SCHER - MATTER: Status Conference RE: Successor PR's TO BE FILED: 1. Petition for Instructions Regarding Conflict of Interest W... Thu 6/15/2017 8... Thu 6/15/2017 9...
***FILE INDIGENT FORM FOR 4th DCA by DUE DATE 6/12 CASE NO.: 4D17-1607 L.T. No.: 2012CP004391*** Mon 6/12/2017 ... Tue 6/13/2017 1...
***FILE INDIGENT FORM TO 4thDCA ***TWO ARE DUE TODAY***2017CASE NO.:4D17-1608L.T. No.:2012CP004391 re Notice of Appeal filed May 27, 2017 Mon 6/12/2017 ... Tue 6/13/2017 1...
Response to Rose Letter Due Fri 6/9/2017 12:... Sat 6/10/2017 1...
***FILE FOR REHEARING SCHER ORDER APPROVING SETTLEMENT ETC****  DROP DEAD 6/6 Tue 6/6/2017 12... Wed 6/7/2017 1...
***HEARING SPECIALLY SET SCHER SIMON ESTATE - Stansbury's Motion for Discharge from Further Responsibility for Funding of the Estate Participation in th... Fri 6/2/2017 1:3... Fri 6/2/2017 2:3...
***HEARING JUDGE CYMONIE ROWE - Notice of Hearing Stansbury FILED BY ROSE in Stansbury Case STATUS CONFERENCE - Rose did not seek agreement o... Thu 6/1/2017 8:... Thu 6/1/2017 9:...
***7th Circuit Statement Due*** Absolute date May 26, 2017 Tue 5/30/2017 1... Wed 5/31/2017 ...
***NOTICE OF APPEAL DUE COLTON ORDER SCHER***** Absolute Due 30 days from April 28 Sat 5/27/2017 1... Sun 5/28/2017 1...
***FILE NOTICE OF APPEAL SCHER ORDER***  Actual Due Date 5/26 Fri 5/26/2017 12... Sat 5/27/2017 1...
***MOTION FOR REHEARING VALIDITY TRIAL DUE 4th DCA CASE NO.: 4D16-0222 - Absolute Due 5/26/17 Fri 5/26/2017 12... Sat 5/27/2017 1...
*** NOTE COURTROOM - SCHER HEARING SHIRLEY TRUST 1. TED BERNSTEIN'S MOTION TO APPROVE COMPROMISE AND SETTLEMENT; APPOINT A TRUSTE... Thu 5/18/2017 8... Thu 5/18/2017 9...
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***NOTE COURTROOM CHANGE SCHER HEARING Simon Estate  1. TED BERNSTEIN'S MOTION TO APPROVE COMPROMISE AND SETTLEMENT; APPOINT A T... Thu 5/18/2017 8... Thu 5/18/2017 9...
****SCHER HEARING SHIRLEY ESTATE - 1. TED S. BERNSTEIN'S AMENDED RENEWED PETITION TO RE-CLOSE ESTATE AND FOR DISCHARGE OF SUCCESSOR P... Thu 5/18/2017 8... Thu 5/18/2017 9...
***NOTICE OF REHEARING DUE COLTON ORDER****  DUE 5/13/17 Sun 5/14/2017 1... Mon 5/15/2017 ...
***FILE DOCKETING STATEMENT 7th USCA*** Fri 5/12/2017 12... Sat 5/13/2017 1...
***SHOW CAUSE DUE 7th Circuit Appeal**** Fri 5/12/2017 12... Sat 5/13/2017 1...
***ABSOLUTE DUE MOTION TO REHEAR 4th DCA Order on Validity Trial**** Fri 5/12/2017 12... Sat 5/13/2017 1...
***NOTICE REHEARING SCHER 4/27/17 ORDER*** Fri 5/12/2017 12... Sat 5/13/2017 1...
***BRIEF DUE EVEN UP ORDER**** Shirley Trust - Show Cause on this Due 5/4 Thu 5/4/2017 12... Fri 5/5/2017 12:...
***BRIEF DUE OR SANCTIONS 4th DCA CASE NO.: 4D16-3314 L.T. No.: 2014CP003698XXXXNB****  Even Up Order Thu 5/4/2017 12... Fri 5/5/2017 12:...
***HEARING SCHER --- Thu 4/27/2017 4... Thu 4/27/2017 5...
Hearing Feaman to set up Hearings to have Stansbury removed from payments in Il Thu 4/27/2017 8... Thu 4/27/2017 9...
***APPEAL SCHER ORDER ON HEARING - FAILED TO STATE ELIOT BENEFICIARY INSTEAD INTERESTED PARTY AND FAILED TO INCLUDE DIANA LEWIS AS PRE... Sat 4/1/2017 12:... Sun 4/2/2017 12...
UMC HEARING SCHER -  Petition for Authorization to Pay 2014 Property Taxes from Estate Thu 3/30/2017 8... Thu 3/30/2017 9...
***HEARING JUDGE SCHER**** Thu 3/16/2017 2... Thu 3/16/2017 4...
Brian O'Connell Deposition Mon 3/13/2017 ... Mon 3/13/2017 ...
!!!FILE MOTION FOR REHEARING AND MANDAMUS TO ADDRESS AND REMEDY FRAUD!!!  CASE NO.: 4D16-2249 - ACTUAL DUE DATE MARCH 11 Thu 3/9/2017 12... Fri 3/10/2017 12...
NOTICE OF APPEAL Case 4thDCA 2249 ***FLORIDA SUPREME COURT JURISDICTIONAL BRIEF DUE*** Actual Due 3.11 Thu 3/9/2017 12... Fri 3/10/2017 12...
***SCHER FILINGS DUE CLOSING STATEMENTS****  10 Pages double space - CLOSING ARGUMENTS Wed 3/8/2017 1... Thu 3/9/2017 12...
*** FILE RESPONSIVE PLEADINGS SCHER for 3/16 hearing TO 1. Trustee’s Motion to Approve Retention 2. Stansbury’s Motion of Creditor for Discharge from F... Tue 3/7/2017 12... Wed 3/8/2017 1...
***FILE TO HAVE OUR MOTION TO VACATE HEARD AT 3/16 Hearing in Addition to Our Responsive Pleadings to the Matters being heard. Tue 3/7/2017 12... Wed 3/8/2017 1...
***BRIEF DUE 4th DCA 4D16-3314 SHIRLEY TRUST EVEN UP ORDER*** DUE MON MARCH 06, 2017 Mon 3/6/2017 9:... Mon 3/6/2017 9:...
LIS PENDENS FILE Mon 3/6/2017 1... Tue 3/7/2017 12...
***APPEAL SUPREME COURT FL DUE ON 4th DCA DENY REHEAR CLARIFICATION AND REINSTATEMENT OPPENHEIMER / SHIRLEY TRUST 4th DCA 4d16-2249... Mon 3/6/2017 1... Tue 3/7/2017 12...
HEARINGS ESTATE OF SIMON CONTINUED JUDGE SCHER Thu 3/2/2017 1:... Thu 3/2/2017 3:...
FILE APPEAL FL SUPREME COURT - CASE NO.: 4D16-4120 ELIOT IVAN BERNSTEIN v. WILLIAM E. STANSBURY, et al. ISSUED 1/30/17 DUE 3.2.17 Thu 3/2/2017 12... Fri 3/3/2017 12:...
+++APPEAL BLAKEY ORDER ON GRANTING SUMMARY JUDGEMENT AGAINST ELIOT+++ ISSUED 1/30/17 Due 3/2/17 Thu 3/2/2017 12... Fri 3/3/2017 12:...
FILE NOTICE OF APPEAL FL SUPREME COURT !!!FILE MOTION FOR REHEARING AND MANDAMUS TO ADDRESS AND REMEDY FRAUD!!!  CASE NO.: 4D16-2249 Tue 2/28/2017 1... Wed 3/1/2017 1...
***FILE SKENDER HOTI FL SUPREME COURT - Order Deny Rehearing) has been issued in case: 16-3427*** Tue 2/28/2017 1... Wed 3/1/2017 1...
FILE RESPONSE TO O'CONNELL STRIKE ELIOT OBJECTIONS TO ACCOUNTING - Due 10 days from Filing # 52795319 E-Filed 02/21/2017 06:22:20 PM Tue 2/28/2017 1... Wed 3/1/2017 1...
HEARING BLAKEY - The status hearing previously set for 2/21/2017 at 9:45 AM in Courtroom 1725 to stand, at which time the parties shall be prepared to set ... Tue 2/21/2017 1... Tue 2/21/2017 1...
FILE RESPONSE TO ROSE OBJECTIONS TO STANSBURY PRODUCTION SIMON ESTATE CASE Mon 2/20/2017 ... Tue 2/21/2017 1...
GET SCHEDULE FOR FILING BLAKEY ORDER RESPONSES Appeal / Vacate etc. ORDER ISSED 1/30/17 Mon 2/20/2017 ... Tue 2/21/2017 1...
***REHEARING FILING ON BLAKEY ORDER DUE***** Sun 2/19/2017 1... Mon 2/20/2017 ...
HEARING - ESTATE OF SIMON BERNSTEIN JUDGE SCHER Thu 2/16/2017 2... Thu 2/16/2017 4...
JUDGE SCHER - ALL RESPONSES FILED AND PROVIDED COURTESY COPIES BY FEB 9, 2016 - Mon 2/13/2017 ... Tue 2/14/2017 1...
Motions to Vacate for Scher Mon 2/13/2017 ... Tue 2/14/2017 1...
Rose at Feaman Office for Documents Fri 2/10/2017 10... Fri 2/10/2017 11...
*HEARING* Honorable Rosemarie Scher 3188 PGA Boulevard, Courtroom 4 Palm Beach Gardens, Florida 33410 - Simon Bernstein Estate - Amended Motion t... Tue 2/7/2017 8:... Tue 2/7/2017 9:...
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FILE APPEAL with Florida Supreme Court 30 min prior to Fed Complaint  - 4th DCA Denial of Rehearing Oppenheimer & Shirley Trust Guardian cases - Dismiss... Mon 2/6/2017 1... Tue 2/7/2017 12...
DUE NO LATER THAN 1/30/17 OBJECTION TO O'CONNELL CORRECTIVE ACCOUNTING DUE - Must file Objection statement and notice for hearing but do not... Mon 1/30/2017 ... Tue 1/31/2017 1...
BLAKEY HEARING RESCHEDULED AGAIN AGAIN -- RESCHEDULE BY BLAKEY 12.9.2016 9:45am CST BLAKEY HEARING STATUS CONFERENCE - Candice Call in f... Wed 1/25/2017 ... Wed 1/25/2017 ...
FILE FOR REHEARING ON TWO 4th DCA ORDERS ISSUED 1/5 in Stansbury Case Fri 1/20/2017 12... Sat 1/21/2017 1...
!!!OBJECTION TO SIMON ACCOUNTING DUE!!! MUST FILE TIMELY - Filed on Dec 16, 2016 due 30 days any objections Tue 1/17/2017 1... Wed 1/18/2017 ...
4th DCA FILING DUE SHOW CAUSE CASE NO.: 4D16-3314 L.T. No.: 2014CP003698XXXXNB Shirley Trust Fri 1/6/2017 12:... Sat 1/7/2017 12:...
Initial Brief Due - Stansbury Motion to Retitle and Rename Case Wed 1/4/2017 1... Thu 1/5/2017 12...
Monday Night December 29, 2016 8 PM Eastern Call in Number: 712-770-4105  Access Code: 954852# Thu 12/29/2016 ... Thu 12/29/2016 ...
Our next call Thursday December 22, 2016 8 PM Eastern Call in Number: 712-770-4105  Access Code: 954852# Thu 12/22/2016 ... Thu 12/22/2016 ...
APPEAL SUBJECT MATTER JURISDICTION FILING DUE 4D16-4120 - ORDERED that within ten (10) days from the date of this order appellant shall file in this co... Mon 12/19/201... Tue 12/20/2016 ...
APPEAL - Appeal Order Dismissing for Lack of Prosecution on 3 Guardian Case 15 days from Order Wed 12/14/201... Thu 12/15/2016 ...
CANCELLED PER BILL STANSBURY ON 12/6/2016 Deposition of William Stansbury - Simon Estate Case Thu 12/8/2016 1... Thu 12/8/2016 6...
HEARING - Case Management Conference Stansbury Lawsuit  CASE NO: 502012CA013933XXXXMB CHERYL CARACUZZO Wed 12/7/2016 ... Wed 12/7/2016 ...
Copy: NOTICE OF APPEAL DUE ON STANSBURY ORDER TO AMEND CASE STYLE Mon 12/5/2016 ... Tue 12/6/2016 1...
NOTICE OF APPEAL DUE ON STANSBURY ORDER TO AMEND CASE STYLE Mon 12/5/2016 ... Tue 12/6/2016 1...
CANDICE CALL BLAKEY TO GET DIAL IN NUMBERS FOR 6th Fri 12/2/2016 10... Fri 12/2/2016 11...
Copy: INITIAL BRIEF DUE 4th DCA Case: 4D16-2249  L.T. No.: 2014CP002815XXXXNB ELIOT IVAN BERNSTEIN v. OPPENHEIMER TRUST CO. OF DELAWARE, ET ... Fri 12/2/2016 8:... Fri 12/2/2016 8:...
INITIAL BRIEF DUE 4th DCA Case: 4D16-2249  L.T. No.: 2014CP002815XXXXNB ELIOT IVAN BERNSTEIN v. OPPENHEIMER TRUST CO. OF DELAWARE, ET AL. Fri 12/2/2016 12... Sat 12/3/2016 1...
INITIAL BRIEF DUE 4th DCA Case: 4D16-2249  L.T. No.: 2014CP002815XXXXNB ELIOT IVAN BERNSTEIN v. OPPENHEIMER TRUST CO. OF DELAWARE, ET AL. Wed 11/30/201... Wed 11/30/201...
HEARING STATUS CONF - JUDGE SCHER - SHIRLEY TRUST Tue 11/29/2016 ... Tue 11/29/2016 ...
HEARING Status Conference Judge Scher - Simon Estate Case Tue 11/29/2016 ... Tue 11/29/2016 ...
HEARING STATUS CONFERENCE - SHIRLEY ESTATE CASE - JUDGE SCHER Tue 11/29/2016 ... Tue 11/29/2016 ...
HEARING SHIRLEY TRUST Objection to Scheduling of Hearings on Motion Calendar and Motion for Special Set Hearings - SHIRLEY TRUST FILED BY FEAMAN Tue 11/22/2016 ... Tue 11/22/2016 ...
Hearing - MATTER(S) TO BE HEARD: (1) PLAINTIFF’S MOTION TO (i) APPROVE COMPROMISE AND SETTLEMENT, (ii) APPOINT A TRUSTEE FOR THE TRUSTS CR... Tue 11/22/2016 ... Tue 11/22/2016 ...
Hearing - MATTER(S) TO BE HEARD: (1) PLAINTIFF’S MOTION TO (i) APPROVE COMPROMISE AND SETTLEMENT, (ii) APPOINT A TRUSTEE FOR THE TRUSTS CR... Tue 11/22/2016 ... Tue 11/22/2016 ...
HEARING CASE NO. 502012CP 004391XXXXNB (IH) - Stansbury Feaman Objection to Scheduling of Hearings on Motion Calendar and Motion for Special Set ... Tue 11/22/2016 ... Tue 11/22/2016 ...
HEARING - TED S. BERNSTEIN's AMENDED RENEWED PETITION TO RE-CLOSE ESTATE AND FOR DISCHARGE OF SUCCESSOR PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE Tue 11/22/2016 ... Tue 11/22/2016 ...
4th DCA Initial Brief Due - CONSOLIDATED CASE NO.: 4D16-1449, 4D16-1476, 4D16-1478 Tue 11/22/2016 ... Wed 11/23/201...


